FORM PTO~1595	06-07-1999	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMER Patent and Trademark
TSMC98-476		
To the Honorable Commissio	101057670	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party((ies): men	
JEN-CHENG LIU AND CI	5-25. HIA-SHIA TSAI	Name: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Company
Additional name(s) or conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? Yes X	Internal Address: No Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment	Merger	121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park
X Assignment	Ivicige	City: Hsin-Chu Zip:
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.
		
other		
		,
Execution Date: 3/9/99 4 Application number(s) or	natent number(s): 10/10	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	patent number(s): 09/3	•
		tion, the execution date of the application is: 3/9/99
A. Patent Application N	(O(S)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of part	ty to whom correspondence	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved::
concerning document show	uld be mailed:	
Name: GEORGE O.	SAILE	7 7 4 16 (27 CFD 2 41) 6 40 00
Internal Address:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed
		Enclosed
Street Address: 20 MC	INTOSH DRIVE	
•	EINTOSH DRIVE State: NY ZIP: 12603	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033
•	E State: NY ZIP: 12603	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8 Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number).
•	E State: NY ZIP: 12603	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033
•	E State: NY ZIP: 12603	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8 Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number).
City: POUGHKEEPSIE 9. Statement and signatur	E State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8 Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
City: POUGHKEEPSIE 9. Statement and signatur	E State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8 Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number).
9. Statement and signatur To the best of my knowled of the original document	E_State: NY_ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE re. dge and belief the foregoing info	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8 Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signatur To the best of my knowled	E State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE Te. dge and belief the foregoing info	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8 Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signatur To the best of my knowled of the original document STEPHEN B. A Name of Person	E State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE Te. dge and belief the foregoing info	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8 Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE THIS SPACE May 20, 1999
9. Statement and signatur To the best of my knowled of the original document STEPHEN B. A Name of Person	E State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE Te. dge and belief the foregoing info	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8 Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE THIS SPACE May 20, 1999

PATENT REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0609

For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
For X Application or U.S. Patent
By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:
TEN - CHENG LIU CHIA - SHIA TSAI Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
Type of print name of Assignor Type of print name of Assignor
Jen-Cheng Liu 3F no 7 Sun Haver town Shuang-How Village Address 1 Nos. 144 Jame, An-Leh St., Par-share weintry Home Char Topinan
Address Abdress T
NOS. 144 Jame, 4n- Zen St. 1 Fac-Shan Weintly 175m. Chin Japanek
Nationality of China. Republic Republic of China
ASSIGNEE:
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 121 Park Ave. 3
Science-Based Industrial Park
Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Taiwan, R.O.C.
Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)
v and in all foreign countries

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Method To Fabricate Self-Aligned Dual Damascene Structures

PATENT REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0610

(b) U.S. patent application executed of	on
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no.	issued
	k (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof ir	n a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
·	otained for said invention by the above application or any nereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no as be made or entered into which would conflict	ssignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will with this assignment.
pertinent facts and documents relating to sai may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR a	SIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all id invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives
application, said invention, and said Letters	equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary
application, said invention, and said Letters or desirable to carry out the purposes thereo IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed Market 9, 1757	equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary f.
application, said invention and said Letters or desirable to carry out the purposes thereo IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed March 9, 1999	equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary f. d this _ (Date of signing)
application, said invention and said Letters or desirable to carry out the purposes thereo IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed with the same as the WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the	equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary if. d this _(Date of signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature or ASSIGNOR(S)
application, said invention, and said Letters or desirable to carry out the purposes thereo IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed Market 9, 1757	equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary if. d this _(Date of signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature or ASSIGNOR(S)

and which is found in

RECORDED: 05/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0611

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.